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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 231-continued 
APPROV ALs--continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

37 .01.0021 NAPS and ;:PS sensitised polyester colour ~~m . . . . 
38.19.297 Carolid NOL . . . . . . . . . . 
38.19.297 Maltase 3C . . . . . . . . . . . . 
38 .19. 297 Protesal . . . . . . . . . . . . 
38 .19. 297 Odorants for natural gas . . . . . . . . 
39.01.012 Chlorinated chemical-resistant type polyester resins, when 

39.01.002 
39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.02.032 
39.05.018 
39.07.396 
40.08.029 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

40.09.011 

44.14.009 

48.07.182 

48 .07 .182 
48.07.182 

48.07.212 
48.07.232 
48 .15 .009 
48.21.031 

49.08.000 

51.04.079 

59.02.001 

59.12.009 

68.06.009 
70.20.269 

Section 
xv 

73.18.209 

declared for use only in chemically corrosive or fire risk 
environments 

Beckothane 53-013 polyurethane resin . . . . . . 
Paraplex G-25 polyester plasticizer . . . . . . 
Uformite resin F-240 . . . . . . . . . . 
Vinnapas LT 406 A .. .. .. .. .. 
Pentalyn 802A . . . . . . . . . . 
Peaks for caps whether or not cut to shape . . . . 
Vulcanised rubber sheeting for the manufacture of rubber 

pads for use in Slim-sta-matic weight reducing units 
Gates oil suction and discharge hose with Viton tube, 0/50SB 

Dock Master 
Delivery hose; 15 cm (6 in.) I.D., 18 m (60 ft) lengths 689 kPa 

(100 p.s.i.); 20 cm (8 in.) and 30 cm (12 in.) I.D., 9 m (30 ft) 
lengths 689 kPa (100 p.s.i.) 

Goodyear 3115A automotive air conditioning hose, excluding 
fittings 

Ash and Beech strips peculiar to use in making tennis and 
squash racquet frames 

Scotch Brand paper backed electrical tape, in jumbo rolls, 
No.: 

2 .. 
3 .. 
4 .. 
9 .. 
38 
X-1239 .. 

Scotch Brand No. 235 photographic tape in jumbo rolls .. 
Scotch Brand No. 410 double coated tissue tape in jumbo 

rolls 
Steralease paper .. 
Whatman Benchkote reels 
Pure manilla insulating paper . . . . . . . . 
Convolute cardboard cores, when declared by an importer 

that they will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use 
by him only for winding plastic film 

Transfers, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Types peculiar to use in the manufacture of footwear .. 

Woven fabric of polypropylene, when declared by a manu­
facturer for use by him only in making needleloom felts 

Non woven fabric "Needleweb" T.M., polyester with or 
without urethane laminate 

Textile coated fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making strip plaster (Dressing strip) 

Dental strips and discs impregnated with abrasive . . . . 
"Fluorglas" pressure sensitive adhesive tape . . . . 
Fittings, mounting and trimmings, commonly used for making 

or repairing motor vehicles, as may be approved: 
Approved: 

Escutcheon plates 
Floorboard fasteners 
Recess plates . . . . . . . . . . 

Tubes and pipes of iron and steel, seamless, when declared 
for use in making hydraulic hoists 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

5% 

I Other Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

No. 1'14 

Effective 
Part List 
II No.--------

From I To• Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

237 
237 
237 
237 
237 
237 

. . 237 

. . 237 

. . 237 

. . 237 
10.8 237 
10.8 2371 
10.8 237 

.. ! 2371 

. . 2371 

I 
237 

10.8 237 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

.. 

/ 10:2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

237 
237 
237 
237 
237 
237 
237 
237 

2371 
237' 
237 
237 

I 

2371 
237 

237 

10.2 237 

23. 7 237 
10.2 237 
10.8 

237 
237 
237 

10.2 237 

1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/7/77 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/7/77 

1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/8/77 
1/8/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 

1/9/77 

1/8/77 

1/9/77 

1/9/77 

1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 
1/9/77 

1/6/77 
1/8/77 

1/12/74 
1/9/77 

1/4/75 
1/8/77 

1/7/77 

1/6/76 

1/10/77 
1/10/77 

1/8/77 
1/8/77 
1/8/77 

1/10/77 

31;3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
30/9/79 

30/9/79 
31/3/85 
30/9/79 
30/9/84 
30/9/79 
31/3/85 
30/9/84 

31/3/85 

31/3/78 

30/9/84 

30/9/80 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 

30/6/84 
30/9/83 
30/6/83 
31/3/85 

31/3/85 
30/9/84 

30/6/78 

30/9/83 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 

30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 
30/9/84 


