THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 237—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II	List No.	Effective	
Hein 140.		Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.	140.	From	To*
37.01.002	NAPS and PAPS sensitised polyester colour film	Free			237	1/9/77	31/3/85
38.19.297	Carolid NOL	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
38.19.297	Maltase 3C	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/7/77	31/3/85
38.19.297	Protesal	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/7/74	31/3/85
38.19.297	Odorants for natural gas	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/7/74	31/3/85
39.01.012	Chlorinated chemical-resistant type polyester resins, when declared for use only in chemically corrosive or fire risk environments	Free			237	1/7/77	30/9/79
39.01.002	Beckothane 53-013 polyurethane resin	Free			237	1/9/77	30/9/79
39.01.022	Paraplex G-25 polyester plasticizer	Free			237	1/9/77	31/3/85
39.01.022	Uformite resin F-240	Free			237	1/9/77	30/9/79
39.02.032	Vinnapas LT 406 A	Free			237	1/8/77	30/9/84
39.05.018	Pentalyn 802A	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/8/77	30/9/79
39.07.396	Peaks for caps whether or not cut to shape	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
40.08.029	Vulcanised rubber sheeting for the manufacture of rubber	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/9/77	30/9/84
40.09.011	pads for use in Slim-sta-matic weight reducing units Gates oil suction and discharge hose with Viton tube, 0/50SB Dock Master	Free			237	1/9/77	31/3/85
40.09.011	Delivery hose; 15 cm (6 in.) I.D., 18 m (60 ft) lengths 689 kPa (100 p.s.i.); 20 cm (8 in.) and 30 cm (12 in.) I.D., 9 m (30 ft) lengths 689 kPa (100 p.s.i.)	Free		• •	237	1/8/77	31/3/78
40.09.011	Goodyear 3115A automotive air conditioning hose, excluding fittings	Free			237	1/9/77	30/9/84
44.14.009	Ash and Beech strips peculiar to use in making tennis and squash racquet frames	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/9/77	30/9/80
48.07.182	Scotch Brand paper backed electrical tape, in jumbo rolls,	Free	Free	10.8			
	No.:						
	2				237	1/9/77	30/9/84
	3				237	1/9/77	30/9/84
	4				237 237	1/9/77	30/9/84
	9				237	1/9/77 1/9/77	30/9/84 30/9/84
	38			Ì	237	1/9/77	30/9/84
48,07,182	Scotch Brand No. 235 photographic tape in jumbo rolls	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/9/77	30/9/84
48.07.182	Scotch Brand No. 410 double coated tissue tape in jumbo rolls	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/9/77	30/9/84
48.07.212	Steralease paper	Free			237	1/6/77	30/6/84
48.07.232	Whatman Benchkote reels	Free			237	1/8/77	30/9/83
48.15.009	Pure manilla insulating paper	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/12/74	30/6/83
48.21.031	Convolute cardboard cores, when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only for winding plastic film	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/9/77	31/3/85
49.08.000	Transfers, viz:	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/4/75	31/3/85
51.04.079	Woven fabric of polypropylene, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making needleloom felts	Free	Free	10.8	237	1/8/77	30/9/84
59.02.001	Non woven fabric "Needleweb" T.M., polyester with or without urethane laminate	Free			237	1/7/77	30/6/78
59.12.009	Textile coated fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making strip plaster (Dressing strip)	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/6/76	30/9/83
68.06.009	Dental strips and discs impregnated with abrasive	Free	Free	23.7	237	1/10/77	31/3/85
70.20.269	"Fluorglas" pressure sensitive adhesive tape	Free	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	31/3/85
Section XV	Fittings, mounting and trimmings, commonly used for making or repairing motor vehicles, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	10.8		ļ	
i	Escutcheon plates				237	1/8/77	30/9/84
	Floorboard fasteners				237	1/8/77	30/9/84
	Recess plates				237	1/8/77	30/9/84
73.18.209	Tubes and pipes of iron and steel, seamless, when declared	5%	Free	10.2	237	1/10/77	30/9/84
ļ	for use in making hydraulic hoists			ļ	1	ļ	